TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Consolidated Nies/Artcraft, Inc.		02/23/2006	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nies/Artcraft, Inc.	
Street Address:	5900 Berthold Avenue	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2189469	NIES/ARTCRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-7009

Email: woneill@senniger.com
Correspondent Name: William D. O'Neill
Address Line 1: 100 N. Broadway

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NIE 8630
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William D. O'Neill
Signature:	/wdo/
Date:	10/29/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0981

900119504

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0982

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

RECORDED: 10/29/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0983